



COLLEGE OF
CHIROPRACTORS
OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

Our logo represents our five core values:
**transparency, accountability, integrity,
expertise and respect.**

Start date: January 03, 2023

Action Taken: Under section 36 of the Health Professions Act, Dr. Gavin Maxwell entered into a Consent Agreement.

In the Consent Agreement, Dr. Maxwell admitted that he engaged in sexual conduct with a patient contrary to section 6.1 of the CCBC's Professional Conduct Handbook. He also acknowledged that he initially provided a false response to the Committee about the allegations against him, he later voluntarily admitted to engaging in sexual conduct with the patient.

Now a former registrant, Dr. Maxwell consented to a reprimand and to not apply for reinstatement with the CCBC or be involved in the practice of chiropractic in BC for two years. He also entered into an undertaking to successfully complete the PROBE Canada Ethics and Boundaries course before applying for reinstatement with the CCBC or engaging in the practice of chiropractic in any capacity in any jurisdiction.